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Electric master case

Article no., equipped
with tool case

Article no.

Description

Telephone pliers with straight jaws
Telephone pliers with bent jaws
Round nose pliers

Combination pliers

Heavy duty diagonal pliers

Wire stripper 0.5 to 6 mm?
Water pump pliers

Electronic diagonal pliers

Electronic needle nose pliers with bent jaws
Tweezers, bent, pointed, finely ridged jaws

Flexible pick-up tool

Control mirror, 30 mm diameter
Electrician slot-head screwdriver
(Blade dimensions)

Electrician crosshead screwdriver
(Blade dimensions)

Insulated screw-holding screwdriver
Electronic slot-head screwdriver
Angled slot-head screwdriver
Angled Phillips screwdriver
Hexagon socket wrench

(Wrench size across flats)

Set of socket wrenches 1/4"

Hex key (Allen) set, 7 pieces
Voltage tester, 120 to 250 V AC
Universal shears

Telephone scissors, ridged

Varnish stripper 0.6 mm (AWG 22)
Automatic cable stripping knife
Cable stripping knife with plastic handle
Pocket saw PROFI

Square awl, 6 mm (reamer)

Safety cross peen hammer
Electronic solder 60% Sn, 1.5 mm

Quantity of tools

17 0333

17 5333

s. catalogue p. 10

200 mm

200 mm

160 mm

180 mm

200 mm

160 mm

250 mm

115 mm

130 mm

120 mm

540 mm

275 mm

3.0 x 0.5 x 100 mm
4.0 x 0.8 x 100 mm
5.5x 1.0 x 125 mm
6.5 x 1.2 x 150 mm
PH 1 x 80 mm

PH 2 x 100 mm
PZ1x 80 mm

PZ 2 x 100 mm

4.0 x 0.8 x 125 mm
2.0x 0.4 x 60 mm
5.0 x 0.65 x 100 mm
PH 1 and PH 2 x 100
5.5 mm

7 mm

8 mm

10 mm

33 piece

2.5 to 10 mm

140 mm

190 mm

130 mm

125 mm

8 to 28 mm diameter
with scraper

150 mm span width
100 mm

300¢g

100 g

Master case
KLASSIK
“Electric

white goods”
17 0333
Master case
KLASSIK
17 0075

mm

17 5410

Master case
PERFEKT
“Electric white
goods”

17 5333
Master case
PERFEKT
17 5075

s. catalogue p. 12
o
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Master case
PERFEKT
“Electric white
goods”

17 5410
Master case
PERFEKT
17 5075

s. catalogue p. 12
]

31

17 6410

Master case
KLASSIK

“Electri

white goo

[
ds”

17 6410
Master case
KLASSIK

17 0075

s. catalogue p. 10

31
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Electric master case

Master case Master case
DIAMANT 30 DIAMANT 40
“Electric” “Electric”
Article no., equipped 17 0431 17 5431
with tool case Master case Master case
DIAMANT 30 DIAMANT 40
Article no. 17 8075 17 8175
Description s. catalogue p. 13 s. catalogue p. 13
Telephone pliers with straight jaws 200 mm ° o
Telephone pliers with bent jaws 200 mm U o
Round nose pliers 160 mm
Combination pliers 180 mm o o
Heavy duty diagonal pliers 200 mm U U
Wire stripper 0.5 to 6 mm? 160 mm J o
Water pump pliers 250 mm ° °
Electronic diagonal pliers 115 mm ° o
Electronic needle nose pliers with bent jaws 130 mm
Tweezers, bent, pointed, finely ridged jaws 120 mm
Flexible pick-up tool 540 mm
Control mirror, 30 mm diameter 275 mm
Electrician slot-head screwdriver 3.0 x 0.5 x 100 mm o °
(Blade dimensions) 4.0 x 0.8 x 100 mm

5.5x 1.0 x 125 mm
6.5 x 1.2 x 150 mm

Electrician Phillips screwdriver PH 1 x 80 mm ° o
(Blade dimensions) PH 2 x 100 mm o o
PZ 1 x 80 mm ° °
PZ 2 x 100 mm ° o
Insulated screw-holding screwdriver 4.0 x 0.8 x 125 mm
Electronic slot-head screwdriver 2.0x0.4x 60 mm ° °
Angled slot-head screwdriver 5.0 x 0.65 x 100 mm
Angled Phillips screwdriver PH 1 and PH 2 x 100 mm
Hexagon socket wrench 5.5 mm
(Wrench size across flats) 7 mm
8 mm
10 mm
Set of socket wrenches 1/4" 33 piece
Hex key (Allen) set, 7 pieces 2.5to 10 mm o °
Voltage tester, 120 to 250 V AC 140 mm ° °
Universal shears 190 mm ° °
Telephone shears, ridged 130 mm
Varnish stripper 0.6 mm (AWG 22) 125 mm
Automatic cable stripping knife 8 to 28 mm diameter U o
Cable stripping knife with plastic handle with scraper ° °
Pocket saw PROFI 150 mm span width ° °
Square awl, 6 mm (reamer) 100 mm o o
Safety cross peen hammer 300¢g
Electronic solder 60% Sn, 1.5 mm 100 g
Quantity of tools 23 23

17 0331
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Master case Master case Master case Master case Master case
KLASSIK BOMBER PERFEKT MODULAR MEGA-WHEEL
“Electric” “Electric” “Electric” “Electric” “Electric”

17 0331 17 0376 17 5331 17 1076 17 0374
Master case Master case Master case Master case Master case
KLASSIK BOMBER PERFEKT MODULAR MEGA-WHEEL
17 0075 17 0076 17 5075 17 1000 17 0074
s. catalogue p. 10 s. catalogue p. 11 s. catalogue p. 12 s. catalogue p. 11 s. catalogue p. 11
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Electrician apprentice case

17 0300

17 2004

Article no., equipped
with tool case

Article no.
Description

Telephone pliers with straight jaws
Telephone pliers with bent jaws
Combination pliers

Water pump pliers

Screw pliers

S-opening pipe pliers

Diagonal pliers

Heavy duty diagonal pliers

Electronic diagonal pliers

Cable shears for copper and aluminium cables
Wire stripper 0.5 to 6 mm?

Automatic wire stripper SENSOR SPECIAL
Wire stripper SUPER 4 PLUS

Wire stripper SUPER 4

Electrician slot-head screwdriver

(Blade dimensions)

Electrician Phillips screwdriver
(Blade dimensions)

Screwdriver combi-profile

TORX™ screwdriver

Hex key set

Express spanner

Plier wrench PowerGRIP

Universal switch cabinet key

Voltage tester, 120 to 250 V AC
Automatic cable stripping knife

Cable stripping knife with wooden handle

Universal knife, 2-component, professional design

Pocket saw PUK

Pipe cutter, & 3-35 mm
Electrician's chisel

Steel wire brush, 4-row
Painter's spatula

Plaster cup made of soft rubber
Water brush

Cross peen hammer with ash handle
Wooden folding ruler

Electrician's safety spirit level
Cabinet spirit level with magnet
Carpenter’s pencil, black

click'n' crimp parallel - ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
Quantity of tools

200 mm

200 mm

180 mm

250 mm

M2 to M6

49 mm span width
160 mm

200 mm

200 mm
160 mm

0.2 to 6 mm?

0.5 to 4 mm?

3.0 x 0.5 x 100 mm
3.5x 0.6 x 100 mm
4.0 x 0.8 x 100 mm
5.5x 1.0 x 125 mm
6.5 x 1.2 x 150 mm
PH1x 80 mm
PH 2 x 100 mm
PZ1x 80 mm
PZ 2 x 100 mm
PZFL1x 80 mm
PZ FL 2 x 100 mm
T10x 60 mm
T15x 75 mm

T 20 x 100 mm

T 25 x 100 mm

9 pieces

Size 17-19

250 mm

140 mm

8to 28 mm o
with scraper
135 mm

150 mm span width
160 mm

250 x 10 mm
290 mm
width 40 mm
125 mm @

24 mm o
300¢g

2m

600 mm

200 mm

240 mm

Super
apprentice
case

17 0300
Cowhide tool
bag

17 0924
see catalogue
page 16

23

Hardshell
apprentice
case

17 2004
Hardshell case
in 2-colour design

with 2 tool boards,
bottom shell, docu-

ment compartment
]

23
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Hardshell Apprentice Technician's Technician's Hardshell Tool Tool
apprentice case case case case case bag backpack
ECO SANITATION INDUSTRY INDUSTRY ANNIVERSARY SERVICE
with trolley
17 0500 17 0512 17 0600 17 0602 17 0175 17 0996 17 0420
Hardshell case Hardshell case Hardshell case Tool case Tool case Tool and document Tool backpack
with aluminium with aluminium with aluminium with aluminium frame METRO bag
frame frame frame
17 0932 17 0073 17 5130 17 0430
with 2 tool boards, with 1 tool board with 3 tool boards, with 1 tool board, see catalogue page see catalogue page see catalogue
bottom shell, docu- bottom shell bottom shell, document 10 19 page 17
ment compartment see catalogue page 10 compartment
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L
1000-Volt safety tool assortments

Master Case

Gs ﬁ ]000 V KLASSIK

“Electric
safety”
Article no., equipped 17 0370
with tool case Master case
KLASSIK RED
Article no. 17 0070
Description s. catalogue p. 10
Telephone pliers with straight jaws 200 mm °
Telephone pliers with bent jaws 200 mm °
Round nose pliers 160 mm °
Combination pliers 180 mm °
Heavy duty diagonal pliers 200 mm °
Wire stripper 0.5 to 6 mm? 160 mm °
Electrician slot-head screwdriver 25x0.4x 75mm °
(Blade dimensions) 4.0 x 0.8 x 100 mm o
6.5 x 1.2 x 150 mm °
8.0 x 1.2 x 175 mm °
Electrician Phillips screwdriver PH 1 x 80 mm °
(Blade dimensions) PH 2 x 100 mm °
17 0370 PZ1x 80 mm °
PZ 2 x 100 mm °
Insulated screw-holding slot-head screwdriver (without VDE) 3.0 x 0.5 x 100 mm o
(Blade dimensions) 4.0 x 0.8 x 125 mm o
Insulated screw-holding Phillips screwdriver (without VDE) PH 1 x 150 mm °
(Blade dimensions) PH 2 x 175 mm °
Angled hex key (Allen) 5 mm °
(Wrench size across flats) 6 mm °
Hexagon socket wrench, 1000 V-insulated 5.5 mm °
(Wrench size across flats) 7 mm °
8 mm °
10 mm °
Single-ended open-end spanner, 1000 V-insulated 10 mm
(Wrench size across flats) 13 mm
17 mm
19 mm
22 mm
Flat nose pliers made of solid plastic 200 mm °
VDE ratchet (reversible), 1/2" square drive 250 mm long
17 5370 VDE T-socket wrench, 1/2" square drive 200 mm long
Hex socket, 1000 V-insulated 10 mm
(Wrench size across flats) 11 mm
13 mm
14 mm
17 mm
19 mm
Plastic clip for holding rubber cloths 160 mm
Rubber drape, insulating up to 1000 Volt 1000 x 1000 x 1.6 mm
Slip-on snouts 1000 V, up to 10 mm diameter Numbered “No. 1” 5 pieces
Numbered “No. 2” 5 pieces
Numbered “No. 3” 5 pieces
PVC adhesive tape, red, 25 mm wide 25m °
NH safety handle, according to VDE standard for fuses Size 00 to 3 °
Electric safety gloves, insulating up to 1000 V Size 10 °
2-pole voltage tester 12 to 690 V AC/ DC °
Cable shears, up to 12 mm cables, 1000 V VDE 160 mm °
Automatic cable stripping knife, fully insulated 8 to 28 mm diameter °
Safety cable knife, 1000 V-insulated with straight, solid blade °
170378 Quantity of tools 47

. CIMNCO
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Master Case
PERFEKT
“Electric

safety”

17 5370
Master case
PERFEKT RED
17 5076
s. catalogue p. 12

5 pieces
5 pieces
5 pieces
L]
°

Tool Case
“Electric
safety”

17 0378
large cowhide
tool case
17 0078
s. catalogue p. 16

2 pieces
5 pieces

5 pieces
5 pieces

54

Tool Case
with 37
safety tools

17 0340
large cowhide tool
case
17 0078
s. catalogue p. 16

2 pieces
[ ]

5 pieces

5 pieces

5 pieces
[

37

Tool Case
with 19
safety tools

17 0372
large cowhide tool
case
17 6025
s. catalogue p. 16

19

Tool Bag
with 12
safety tools

17 0360
Tool and document
bag
17 5130
s. catalogue p. 19
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Tool assortments network technology / telecommunications / electronics

Master case

“Mechatronik”
Article no., equipped 17 0334
with tool case Master case
KLASSIK
Article no. 17 0075
Description s. catalogue p. 10
Telephone pliers with straight jaws 200 mm
Telephone pliers with bent jaws 200 mm
Telephone pliers 160 mm o
Combination pliers 180 mm
Diagonal pliers 160 mm .
Water pump pliers 250 mm
Electronic diagonal pliers 115 mm
Electronic needle nose pliers with bent jaws 130 mm
Electronic flat nose pliers with short, wide jaws 130 mm
Crimping pliers ECONOMY for cable connectors 220 mm o
Crimping pliers for unshielded modular plugs connectors 4-, 6- and 8-pin
Crimping tool click 'n' crimp network technology with 3 pairs of inserts
Tweezers, straight, pointed, plain jaws 120 mm
Tweezers, bent, pointed, finely ridged jaws 120 mm
170334 Electrician slot-head screwdriver 2.5x0.4x 75 mm e
(Blade dimensions) 3.0 x 0.5 x 100 mm °
4.0 x 0.8 x 100 mm .
5.5 x 1.0 x 125 mm o
6.5 x 1.2 x 150 mm
Electronic slot-head screwdriver 2.0x 0.4 x 60 mm
(Blade dimensions) 25x04x 75mm
3.0x0.5x 75 mm
3.5 x 0.6 x 100 mm
4.0 x 0.8 x 150 mm
Electrician Phillips screwdriver PHOx 60 mm
(Blade dimensions) PH1x 80 mm L]
PH 2 x 100 mm °
PZ1x 80 mm °
PZ 2 x 100 mm .
Electronic Phillips screwdriver PHOx 60 mm
(Blade dimensions) PH1x 80 mm
Voltage tester, 120 to 250 V AC 140 mm
Double fork spanner 6 x 7 mm
(Wrench size across flats) 8 x 9 mm
10 x 11 mm
12 x 13 mm
14 x 15 mm
16 x 17 mm
170310 17 x 19 mm °
18 x 19 mm
20 x 22 mm
Hex key (Allen) set, 7 pieces 2.5 to 10 mm
Torx key set
Universal switch cabinet key made of metal, with bits .
One-hand cable shears, up to 12 mm cables 160 mm
Universal shears 190 mm
Telephone shears 130 mm, ridged
130 mm, flat
Precision wire stripper PWS “Plus” to 0.8 mm o
Wire stripper o
Cable sheath stripper COAXI to 2.5 mm g
Sheath stripper for data cables PC-STRIP to 15 mm o
Automatic cable stripping knife with hook-shaped blade 8to 28 mm o
Data cable wire stripper DATA STRIP
Cable stripping knife with wooden handle with scraper
Pocket saw PUK 150 mm span width
Insertion tool ECONOMY For LSA-Plus terminals
Wooden folding ruler 2m
Tape measure L
17 3210 Universal pressurised air spray can 400 ml
Safety cross peen hammer .
Number of tools 21

. CIMNCO
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Master case
CHAMPION “DNT”
17 0310
Master case
CHAMPION
17 0930

s. catalogue p. 10
(]

31

Master case
DELUXE “DNT”
17 3210
Aluminium tool case
DELUXE
17 3200

s. catalogue p. 12
°
.

31

Service bag Service bag
“DNT” “Elektronik”
17 3316 17 3310
Tool and Tool and
notebook bag notebook bag
17 5132 17 5132
s. catalogue p. 19 s. catalogue p. 19
°
°

33 25

Tool set
“Officeline”
17 0998
Tool and

document bag

17 5130
s. catalogue p. 19

°
17 3316

°

°

°
17 3310
17 0998

9
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Electrical engineer tool case

Tool case Mounting case Tool case Tool case Tool case
CHAMPION “Energy and “Electric “Electric “Electric
“Mounting professional” building technology” ENGINEER I” ENGINEER II” ENGINEER III”
Article no., equipped 17 5230 17 0173 17 6350 17 6326 17 6328
with tool case Tool case CHAMPION Tool case Tool case Tool case Tool case
made of cowhide ~ made of cowhide  made of cowhide
Article no. 17 0930 17 0073 17 6027 17 6028 17 6028
Description s. catalogue p. 10 s. catalogue p. 10 s. catalogue p. 16 s. catalogue p. 16 s. catalogue p. 16
Telephone pliers with straight jaws 200 mm . . . . .
Telephone pliers with bent jaws 200 mm L4 L4 L L
Round nose pliers 160 mm .
Combination pliers 180 mm ° ° ° °
Diagonal pliers 145 mm .
160 mm .
Heavy duty diagonal pliers 200 mm . . . .
Wire stripper 0.5 to 6 mm? 160 mm ° ° °
Water pump pliers 250 mm . . .
Fitting pliers 250 mm °
Electronic diagonal pliers 115 mm ° . .
Electronic needle nose pliers with bent jaws 130 mm °
Tweezers, straight, flat-round jaws, insulated 145 mm [ °
Electrician slot-head screwdriver 2.5 x 0.4 x 100 mm L4
(Blade dimensions) 3.0 x 0.5 x 100 mm [ (] ° ° °
4.0 x 0.8 x 100 mm ° ° ° ° °
5.5 x 1.0 x 125 mm ° . ° . .
6.5 x 1.2 x 150 mm . . . .
8.0 x 1.2 x 175 mm . . .
Electrician Phillips screwdriver PHOx 60 mm . ° .
(Blade dimensions) PH1x 80 mm (] ° ° °
PH 2 x 100 mm ° o e o
PZ 1 x 80 mm ° . ° . .
PZ 2 x 100 mm o ° o e o
Insulated screw-holding screwdriver 4.0 x 0.8 x 125 mm .
Electronic slot-head screwdriver 2.0x 0.4 x 60 mm L4 L L
Electronic Phillips screwdriver PH 1 x 80 mm .
Angled slot-head screwdriver 5.0 x 0.65 x 100 mm ° °
Angled Phillips screwdriver PH 1 and PH 2 x 100 mm . .
Hexagon socket wrench 5.5 mm (] .
(Wrench size across flats) 7 mm ° °
8 mm ° °
10 mm . .
Bit case, 10 pieces hd
Hex key (Allen) set, 7 pieces 2.5 to 10 mm ° ° °
Hex key (Allen) set, 9 pieces 1.5 to 10 mm °
Adjustable spanner 160 mm .
Universal switch cabinet key made of metal, with bits ° ° ° o
Voltage tester, 120 to 250 V AC 140 mm ° ° . .
One-hand cable shears, up to 12 mm cables 160 mm . °
Universal shears 190 mm ° . .
Telephone shears, ridged 130 mm L
Wire stripper 0.5 -4 mm? .
Autom. wire stripper POWER STRIPPER for flat and round cables °
Super sheath stripper .
Automatic cable stripping knife 8 to 28 mm diameter ° ° ° °
Safety cable stripping knife, 1000 V insulated  Blade interchangeable .
Cable stripping knife with plastic handle with scraper L4 L4 L4
Universal knife (“carpet knife”) 150 mm °
Pocket saw PROFI 150 mm span width ° ° °
Square awl, 6mm (reamer) 100 mm ° ° °
Safety cross peen hammer 300¢g ° ° °
Electrician's chisel 10 x 8 x 250 mm .
Plastic folding ruler 2m . . .
Plastic electrician spirit level 400 mm .
Plastic winding rod 10 metres 4
Quantity of tools 15 22 24 35 45

17 5230 17 0173

50)

17 6350

17 6326

17 6328
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